7085 373-00
GKv 43 / 57 / 64
Operating instructions	 Page 8
Refrigerator
Read the operating instructions before switching on for the first time
EN
8
Description of the appliance

the nearest customer ser-
vice department stating the
type designation  1, service
number  2and appliance
number 3as indicated on the
type plate.
The position of the type plate is shown in the section entitled
Description of the appliance.
Shutting your appliance down
If your appliance is to be shut down for any length of time, switch
it off and disconnect the plug or switch off or unscrew the fuse.
Clean the appliance and leave the door open in order to prevent
unpleasant smells.
The appliance complies with the relevant safety regulations and
EU Directives 2014/30/EU and 2006/42/EG.
Changing over door hinges
1.	Remove screw from lower
hinge bracket.
2.	 Lift door, tilt to the right
and remove.
3.	Transfer upper hinge com-
ponents to the opposite
side.
4.	Transfer lower hinge brack-
et and cover plate to the
opposite side.
5.	 Turn lower hinge pin
through 180° and remove.
6.	 Insert pin on the opposite
side and turn through 180°.
7.	Locate door on upper pin.
8.	 Tilt door inwards from the
left.
9.	 Secure hinge pin with
screw.
10.	 Transfer handle and plugs
to the opposite side of the
door.